
 
WELLESLEY PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL 

TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 
2024-25 

Wednesday 2nd October Year 6 visit to Wellington School to watch Charlie & The 
Chocolate Factory Production, pm 
Returning to school for 3.30pm 

Monday 7th October Years 3 – 6 attending Harvest Festival service at Wellington 
Baptist Church, pm 

Friday 11th October Hello Yellow Day – World Mental Health 
Children to wear yellow, donation for Young Minds 
(Details of how to donate to follow) 

Wednesday 16th 
October 

Bible Story Time sessions - am 

Wednesday 16th 
October 

Reception/Year 1 Phonics Workshop for parents/carers 
2.30pm in school hall 

Wednesday 23rd October Flu Immunisations – whole school 
 

Wednesday 23rd October Online Safety Workshop for parents/carers 
2.30-3.00pm, school hall 

Thursday 24th October Tempest Photography – family, siblings and individuals - am 
School Hall 

Friday 25th October Children break up for half-term break 

Monday 4th November Children return to school 

Thursday 21st 
November 

Years 5 & 6 Cinema Trip - Kensuke's Kingdom - am 
Scott Cinemas, Bridgwater  

Tuesday 26th November Years 3 & 4 Cinema Trip – Kung Fu Panda 4 - am 
Scott Cinemas, Bridgwater 

Monday 2nd December EYFS/KS1 Panto – Cinderella - pm 
School Hall 

Wednesday 4th 
December 

Bible Story Time sessions - am 

Friday 6th December Wellesley Park choir to perform with Wellington Silver Band 
Details to follow 

Monday 9th December Wellesley Park choir to perform at Wells Cathedral 
Details to follow 

Thursday 19th December KS2 Panto – Beauty & The Beast - am 
Weston-Super-Mare 

Friday 20th December Children break up for Christmas/end of Autumn term break 

Monday 6th January Children return to school 



 
 
Upcoming PTA Events 
 

Friday 4th October – Year 6 cake sale 
Tuesday 8th October – PTA meeting (details TBC) 
Friday 18th October – Break the Rules Day (details TBC) 
Thursday 24th October – School Discos (details TBC) 

 

Friday 14th February Children break up for half-term break 

Monday 24th February Children return to school 

Wednesday 26th to Friday 
28th March 

Year 4 Residential to Charter House 
Further details to follow  

Friday 4th April Children break up for Easter/end of Spring term break 

Monday 21st April  EASTER MONDAY/BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 22nd April Children return to school 

Monday 5th May  MAY DAY BANK HOLIDAY 

Friday 23rd May Children break up for half-term break 

Monday 2nd June INSET DAY 

Thursday 5th June Tempest Photography –  Class photos and Year 6 Leavers pack 

Monday 9th to Friday 13th 
June  

Year 6 Residential 
Further details to follow 

Friday 4th July INSET DAY (Trust Training Day) 

Friday 18th July Children break up for Summer  


